
FEB 0 8  2010 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMlSSlObJ 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

AN EXAMINATION BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE ) 
COMMISSION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE ) 
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF SHELBY ENERGY ) CASE NO. 2009-00524 
COOPERATIVE, INC. FROM MAY 1,2009 ) 
THROUGH OCTOBER 3 1,2009 1 

AFFIDAVIT 

The affiant, Debbie Martin., President & CEO, Shelby County, states that for the period 
of May 1, 2009 through October 3 1, 2009, Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc. has operated 
in compliance with the provisions of the uniform fuel adjustment clause, as prescribed in 
807 I(AR 5:056, Section 1 (1 l), and that no inquires or complaints regarding the fuel 
adjustment clause have been received during said period. 

day I;/ ,2010 
5 7 9  - 

Witness my hand this 

ddL 
Debbie Mar& 

- 
Debbie Mar& 

Subscribed and sworn before me this s* day $cbl?-.MAy ,2010 

\ I 

My Commission Expires - $WAkat,/a/o 



MONTH 

May-09 
June-09 
July-09 

Aug-09 
Sept-09 
Oct-09 

FUEL ADJ 
FROM 

WHOLESALE 
SuPpLlER 

$63,581 .OO 
($5,646.00 ) 

$57,994.00 
($401,656.00 ) 
($250,295.00 ) 
($360,689.00 ) 

CASE NO. 2009-00524 

SHELBY ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC. 

ANALYSIS OF FUEL ADJUSTMENT 

MAY 1,2009 THROUGH OCTOBER 31,2009 

FLOW-THRU 
TO SHEL 6 Y 
ENERGY - 

$1 49,695.81 
($40,762.56 ) 
$29,723.54 

($323,384.69 ) 
($258,079.96 ) 
($594,466.75 ) 

NETOVER 
OR (UNDER) CUMULATIVE 

PFCO VERY BALANCE 

$86,114.81 
($35,116.56 ) $50,998.25 
($28,270.46 ) $22,727.79 

($7,784.96 ) $93,214.1 4 
($233,777.75 ) ($140,563.61 ) 

$78,271.31 $100,999.10 


