RECEIVED

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

FEB 08 2010

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AN EXAMINATION BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE)	
COMMISSION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE)	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF SHELBY ENERGY)	CASE NO. 2009-00524
COOPERATIVE, INC. FROM MAY 1, 2009)	
THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2009)	
AFFIDAVIT		
The affiant, Debbie Martin., President & CEO, Shelby County, stat of May 1, 2009 through October 31, 2009, Shelby Energy Cooper in compliance with the provisions of the uniform fuel adjustment clause have been received during said period.	ativo laus	e, Inc. has operated e, as prescribed in
Witness my hand this 5th day Jebrua	J	, 2010
Debbie Martin		
Subscribed and sworn before me this 5th day 4ebr	na	, 2010
Man Day Senull Notary Public, State at Large	1	
My Commission Expires Much 2	8,	2010

RECEIVED

FEB 08 2010

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

CASE NO. 2009-00524

SHELBY ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC.

ANALYSIS OF FUEL ADJUSTMENT

MAY 1, 2009 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2009

<u>MONTH</u>	FUEL ADJ FROM WHOLESALE <u>SUPPLIER</u>	FLOW-THRU TO SHELBY ENERGY CUSTOMERS	NET OVER OR (UNDER) RECOVERY	CUMULATIVE BALANCE
May-09	\$63,581.00	\$149,695.81	\$86,114.81	
June-09	(\$5,646.00)	(\$40,762.56)	(\$35,116.56)	\$50,998.25
July-09	\$57,994.00	\$29,723.54	(\$28,270.46)	\$22,727.79
Aug-09	(\$401,656.00)	(\$323,384.69)	\$78,271.31	\$100,999.10
Sept-09	(\$250,295.00)	(\$258,079.96)	(\$7,784.96)	\$93,214.14
Oct-09	(\$360,689.00)	(\$594,466.75)	(\$233,777.75)	(\$140,563.61)